$ Per Bushel
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Norfolk Terminal #1 Soybeans

Average Cash Price At Elevators

2015

==2014

2013

=10 Year
Avg

JAN

FEB

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

OoCT

NOV

DEC

2015

10.30

10.20

9.91

9.92

9.88

9.91

10.40

9.68

9.00

8.96

8.71

8.86

==2014

13.09

13.81

14.58

15.11

15.22

14.76

13.20

12.44

10.51

9.80

10.55

10.55

2013

14.21

14.63

14.64

14.25

15.01

15.63

15.35

13.95

13.61

12.87

12.99

13.42

10 Year Avg

10.88

11.14

11.19

11.42

11.67

12.25

12.18

11.76

11.19

10.50

10.66

10.82

Source: Virginia Market News Service
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